
LM 

Decision No. 74430 
-------------------

BEFORE '!BE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF nm STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the Application ) 
of Southern california Water Company 
for authority to effect au increase 
in water rates in its stm1 Valley 
district: to offset increased pur­
chased water costs. 

o PIN. ION: 
-~-~~~-

Application NO'. 50190 
(Filed April 2'5, 1968) 

Applicant Southern California Water Company'seeks authority 

to increase rates for water service in its Simi Valley-District to 

offset increases in rates it pays for purchase of water for resale'. 

Applicant proposes to file, not later than October 2>, 1968., an 

application for a general rate increase in this: district so the 

current application is in the nature of an interim offse't rate 

proceeding. The Commission staff has reviewed and analyzed'this, 

application and bas prepared a report thereon, dated June 21,. 1968, 

which hereby is received as Exhibit No.1. 

Service Area and Source of Supply 

Applicant owns and operates water systems in 18 districts 

and an electric system. in one district, all in California. ItsSimi 

Valley District includes portions of the Simi Valley, in Ventura 

County, with about 5,200 acei.ve services. 

All of the water supply for this district is now obta"ined 

from the facilities of calleguas Municipal Water District (CMWD), a' 

member agency of Metropolitan Water District of Southern California, 

(MWD). 

-1-



A. 50190 1m 

Rates 

Applicant r S present tariffs: include schedules for-general ' 
, ' 

metered service which became effective in 1963 and limited irrigation:-" 

service which became effective in 1964 •. ' Applicant proposes to:\.:£.n-,' 

crease its Simi Valley- District rates for' general metered'. service .~ 

and limited irrigation service by addin8 a 7.36 percent'surcharge to· 

bills computed under the present rates-~' The present rates and: the, 

special condition providing for the surcharge are as- set forth in 

Appendix A to the order 'which follows':: 

Applicantts recorded revenues. from metered sales in this . 

district for the year 196·7 were $J.59,6l0:.'~ This indicates an average 

monthly bill of about $5.75 per metered eUstomer at present rates· .... 

'With the 7.36 percent surcharge, the average monthlyb:Lll for the 

same quantiey of water will be $6.17. 

Cost of Water Purchased for Resale 

VJben applicant's present rates were establ ished', the cost 

to applicant of MWD water purchased from. CMWD was $50 per acrc..ofoot. 

This rate has increased several ttmes and became $59 per acre~foot, 

effective July 1, 1965. Exhibit E attached to 'the application shows 

that a 7.36 percent increase 'in revenue is required'to offset the 

increase of $9 per acre-foot 1n cost of purchased water which has, 

taken place since the rates in applicant t s present tariffs were' 

established. 

Financial and Rate Requirements 

In recent proceedings involving applicant's ·Southwes'C and 

Orange County Districts, the Commission found that an average rate 

of return of 6.9 percent over the next three years is reasonable 

-2-' 



A. 50190 ltD. 

for applicant's opera~1ous. Exhibit B attached to the current appli­

cation indicates .tb.at~ even with the requested'· 7 • .36 percent sur';' 
I .. • 

charge> the return on rate base in the Simi Valley district will be' 

only 4.2> percent. 

Exhibit No. 1 shows that, in the opinion of the Commission 

staff, (1) the proposed surcharge will offset the $9 per acre-foot 

increase in rates payable by applicant for the MWD water it purchases 

as its primary supply> (2) there is no likelihood" even with the 

surcharge> that the 6.9 percent rate of return recently authorized 

for other districts of applicant will be approached in the Simi 

District, and (3) applicant's proposed,temporary surcharge is not 

unreasonable and should be authorized. 

Findings and Conclusion 

the Commission finds that: 

1. Applicant is in need of increased revenues to offse~ in­

creases in the rates it must pay for water, purchased for resale, 

which rates have increased $9 per acre-foot since applicanttspresent 

tariffs were established. 

2. Applicantrs estimate of the percentage surcharge required 

to offset the $9 per acre-foot increase in cost of purchased water 

is reasonable. 

3. "I'be increases in rates and charges authori.zed. herein are 

justified; the rates and charges authorized herein are reasonable; 

and the present rates and charges> insofar as they differ from those 

prescribed herein, are for the future unjust and unreasonable. 

A public hearing is not necessary. 

The Commission concludes that tbe·application should be 

granted. 

-3-



A.50l90 1m 

ORDER: ------.-
" . , 

IT IS ORDERED that, after the effective date of this-order,. 

::.pplicant Southern california Water Company :(s authorized 'to file, for 

its Simi Valley District the revised rate schedules attached to tMs 

order as Appendix A. Such filing shall comply with General Order No;. 

96-A. !he effective date of the revised schedules shall be four days 

after the date of filing. The revised sched.ules shall apply only 

to service rendered on and after the effective date thereof. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated at ____ San_Fra.n __ ds~eo ___ ) california, this..;(..3 ~. 

day of _____ J_..U .... l Y ____ , 1968. 

Comm1s~ion~r A .. W .. Gatov. bo1Zlg, ' 
neeo~~.:-.!":ll~'. ab~\!Int ... did notpart1e1pate 
in the- ~1spoS1 t1ol1 ot, th1:> proceeiUng., 

-4-



A. 50190 lJn 

APPENDIX A 
Page lot 2 

S<:hcdllle Nc>. SI-l 

Simi Valley Tari£fArea 

GENERAL METEREO SERVICE 

APPlICABIU.1I 

Applicable to- all metered water service .. 

TERRITORY 

Portions or Simi Valle,-~ Ventura Co~ty., 

Quantity Rates: 

First. 
Next. 
Next. 
Over 

l,.ooo cubic feet~ or 1ess •••••• ~ .•••••• 
1".000 cubiC feet~ per 100 cubic feet •• 0' 

3".000 cubic feet.~ per 100 eubie feet ••• 
;,,000 cubic feet, per 100 cubic foot ••• 

Minimum Charge: 

For t;/Sx 3/4-inch meter ...................... .. 
For 3/4-ineh meter ............................. ~ .. . 
For l-ineh. meter. _ ...... . " .. >. __ ........ e" •••• 

For 1.,l./'2-1neh. "met.er ... ., •• 0 ... a- .... .............. ~ _ 

For 2-ineh.· meter ......... e ......... , ........... , IJI. 

For 3-1:lch. met.er ... , .................... i •• __ • _ •• 

For 4-1lleh.. meter ........ . _ ....... " .............. . 
For 5-inch. .meter., ••• .. '.' ... • '.' ........... •.• 
For 6-inch: meter ................... ~ ........ ,' .. e,,, .. 

For S-in.eh. meter ........ • ' .... ~ .. " ............ . 

, Per Meter 
Per Month.' 

$. 3.50 
.25, 
.20 
.. 175-

$, 3.50: 
4.;0 .. 
7~50' . 

15.00: '. 
23.00 
35.00, 
50.00 
75, .. 00 

105, .. 00, . 
l70~OO 

The YJJ:ti.m\1mChargc 'Will entitle the customer 
t,o. the quan:t.1ty or water 'Which that minimum. 
eha.rge \dll purchase at th~ Quantity Rite. 

Bills computed 'lXndeX"' the a.bove'l'arit! ~ll(I) 
be increa.:sed. by 7.36%. (I)' 



A.. 50190 ll:l. 

APPUCABItITY 

APPENDIX A 
Page :2 0'£ 2 

Schedule No. $I-3M 

Simi V811e:y: Tariff ANla 

LIMITED METERED· IRRIGATION SERVICE 

(1) 

Applicable to irriga.tion wa.tcr delivered to- pa.rcel~ orland in exce~s 
of 5 acres. in one ownership and devoted to the raising· or commerci8l 
agrieult1lI"al crops.: or livestock. . 

TERRITOR'! 

irlithin eertitiea.ted areA$ in Section II and 1.4 T2N.~'Rl8W,S .. B:.B~ ScM.", 
Ventura Colmty. ' . 

Quantity Rate: 
Per,Meter',. 
Per:'Month.· 

'" , 

Per &ae root .......... __ ........................ e......... $.4.$~OO ~, 

Bill.s computed under the a.bove Tariff wUl (I) 
'be increased by 7.36%. (I) 


